
S.I. 2019 No. 67

Marriage Act

CAP. 218A

MARRIAGE (FORMS AND FEES)
(AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS, 2019

The Minister, in exercise of the powers conferred on him by section 45 of
the Marriage Act, makes the following Regulations:

These Regulations may be cited as the Marriage (Forms and Fees)
(Amendment) Regulations, 2019.

The Marriage (Forms and Fees) Regulations (S.I. 1979 No. 58), are
amended by deleting the Second Schedule thereto and substituting the Second
Schedule as set out in the Schedule to these Regulations.

1.

2.

Statutory Instruments Supplement No. 35
Supplement to Official Gazette No. 79 dated 30th September, 2019

http://barbadosparliament-laws.com/en/showdoc/cr/1979/58


L.R.O. 1998

SCHEDULE

(Regulation 2)

Matters

For issue of a certifi cate of 
publication of banns

For the issue  of a marriage 
licence

For lodging objection to 
issue of a marriage licence or 
magistrate's certifi cate

For the issue of a marriage 
certifi cate

For solemnisation of a civil 
marriage

For issue of a medical
certifi cate under section 35 of 
the Act

Fee for special request 
associated with the issuance 
of a licence

Where neither party is 
a citizen, permanent 

resident or  immigrant of 
Barbados

$

75.00

200.00

150.00

20.00

100.00

50.00

 100.00

"

Where at least one party 
is a citizen, permanent 

resident or immigrant of 
Barbados

$

40.00

200.00

150.00

10.00

50.00

25.00

100.00

"SECOND SCHEDULE

(Regulation 3)

FEES

2 STATUTORY INSTRUMENT

Made by the Minister this 11th day of September, 2019.

EDMUND G. HINKSON

Minister Responsible for Home Affairs




