S.I. 2019 No. 67

Marriage Act

CAP. 218A

MARRIAGE (FORMS AND FEES) (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS, 2019

The Minister, in exercise of the powers conferred on him by section 45 of the *Marriage Act*, makes the following Regulations:

- **1.** These Regulations may be cited as the *Marriage (Forms and Fees)* (*Amendment) Regulations*, 2019.
- 2. The Marriage (Forms and Fees) Regulations (S.I. 1979 No. 58), are amended by deleting the Second Schedule thereto and substituting the Second Schedule as set out in the Schedule to these Regulations.

SCHEDULE

(Regulation 2)

"SECOND SCHEDULE

(Regulation 3)

FEES

Matters	Where at least one party is a citizen, permanent resident or immigrant of Barbados	Where neither party is a citizen, permanent resident or immigrant of Barbados
	\$	\$
For issue of a certificate of publication of banns	40.00	75.00
For the issue of a marriage licence	200.00	200.00
For lodging objection to issue of a marriage licence or magistrate's certificate	150.00	150.00
For the issue of a marriage certificate	10.00	20.00
For solemnisation of a civil marriage	50.00	100.00
For issue of a medical certificate under section 35 of the Act	25.00	50.00
Fee for special request associated with the issuance of a licence	100.00	100.00

Made by the Minister this 11th day of September, 2019.

EDMUND G. HINKSON

Minister Responsible for Home Affairs